
Auditor's Office 
2300 Bloomdale Rd. D 

COLLIN C O L L I N C O U N TY 

" 
Suite 3100 

McKinney, Texas 75071 
www .col I incou ntytx.gov 

To: 

From: 

Date: 

Re: 

County Judge and Commissioners Court 

Linda Riggs, County Auditor 

November 9, 2022 

FY 2022 Disease Intervention Specialist (DIS) Workforce, 
Budget Amendment #2 

This is an FYI notification of amending the budget for the FY 2021-2022 Disease 
Intervention Specialist (DIS) Workforce Grant award; contract HHS001120300006, in 
the amount of $529,604. The grant period is from March 1, 2022 through December 31, 
2022. The amendment was accepted by court order 2022-2142-10-10. 

LR/ap 


