Auditor’s Office
2300 Bloomdale Rd.
k" COLLIN COUNTY Suite 3100
McKinney, Texas 75071
www.collincountytx.gov

To: County Judge and Commissioners Court

From: Kristine Malone, County Auditor - Interim

Date: December 13, 2024

Re: FY 2025 Disease Intervention Specialists (STD/HIV-DIS) Budget

Establishment

This is an FYI notification to establish the budget for the FY 2025 Disease Intervention
Specialists (STD/HIV-DIS) Grant award; contract HHS001120300006 Amendment #4,
in the amount of $410,852.00. The grant period is from January 1, 2025 through July
31, 2025. The award was accepted by Agenda ltem 57045.

KM/ap




