
State of Texas 

Collin County 

Health Care Foundation 

§ 

§ 

§ 

Court Order 

2024-2153-11-18 

An order of the Collin County Health Care Foundation Board of Trustees approving an amendment to a grant 

contract. 

The Collin County Health Care Board of Trustees hereby approves Amendment No. 4 to the fiscal year 2024 

Disease Intervention Specialist Workforce Grant (Contract No. HHS001120300006) with the Texas Department of 

State Health Services, to increase the contract in the amount of $410,852, update the Statement of Work, and extend 

the contract through and including July 31, 2025, as detailed in the attached documentation. 

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the Board members in attendance during a regular 

session on Monday, Nov ember 18, 2024. 




